to the City for the best value. When the City Council or City Manager finds that a 
service lends itself to written standard specifications, bidding for these services 
shall be conducted pursuant to Sections 2-5.12, 2-5.13 or 2-5.14. When value of 
any service shall be twenty-five thousand ($25,000.00) dollars or more, the 
contract or purchase order shall not be executed unless approved by the City 
Council; and 

2. Execute Pacifica Services, Inc.’s Third Amendment (Attachment 1) for labor 

compliance services associated with two Community Development Block Grant